504911630 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVO	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERPLAY CORPORATION
Street Address:	2385 CHEMIN SAINT-FRANCOIS
City:	DORVAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9P 1K3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

502-587-3400 Phone: Email: spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PO137-180468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN PYLES
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PO137-180468_Assignment-NOVO-Powerplay#page1.tif source=PO137-180468_Assignment-NOVO-Powerplay#page2.tif source=PO137-180468 Assignment-NOVO-Powerplay#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045783 FRAME: 0367 504911630

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVO, a corporation of the Province of Quebec, having a place of business at 533, Père-Daniel, Trois-Rivières, Quebec, Canada, G9A 5Z7.

Confirms that at least as early as March 21, 2018, it has sold, assigned, and transferred to, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to POWERPLAY CORPORATION, a corporation of the Province of Quebec, having a place of business at 2385 Chemin Saint-Francels, Dorval, Quebec, H9P 1K3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all designs, inventions and other improvements which are disclosed in each of the Applications identified in the attached Schedule A.

(hereinafter collectively each the "Applications")

together with all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent and/or Design Registration which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and registered designs which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patents in connection with said Applications together with for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- FZ

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045783 FRAME: 0368 Executed at _______, Quebec, Canada, this 3 day of April 2018

NOVO

Name: FRAUDO'S GELINDAS Title: Dir Design Packethid

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

(Signature of Witness)

Name: <u>Sébastien Cossette</u>

Address: <u>1155 An/L-Destoc</u>has, Lavel

117L GB 8

SCHEDULE A - CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

	1.	Canadian Industrial Design Application Scrial No.: Not Yet Assigned		
		Title	: Pressure Washer	
		Filed	:2018	
	2.	United	States Design Patent Application Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned	ď
			: Pressure Washer	
		Filed	:2018	
b)	Uti	ility Pat	ent Applications	
b)			ent Applications States Patent Application Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned	
b)			•-	
b)		United	States Patent Application Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned	
b)	1.	United Title Filed	States Patent Application Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned : Suspension Arrangement for Canister-type Appliances :2018	
b)	1.	United Title Filed Canadi	States Patent Application Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned: Suspension Arrangement for Canister-type Appliances	

de

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045783 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 05/11/2018